Since there was no unpaid/unclaimed Dividend declared 
and paid in previous year, the provisions of Section 125 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 is not applicable to the Company.

14. SHARE CAPITAL:
Authorised Share Capital: 
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
` 28,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-eight crore only) divided 
into 28,00,00,000 (Twenty-eight crore) equity shares of 
` 1/- each of the Company.

Paid up Share Capital: 
The Company's paid-up equity share capital as on 31st 
March, 2025 was ` 25,71,40,000 (Rupees Twenty-five 
crore seventy-one lakh forty thousand).

Buy Back of Securities:
The Company has not bought back any of its securities 
during the year under review.

Sweat Equity:
The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares 
during the year under review.

Bonus Shares: 
No Bonus Shares were issued during the year under review.